## Custer County 4-H Leadership Council Event Scholarship Application

The Custer County 4-H Leadership Council will provide 50% of the cost of this event (including lodging and event registration fees). This application for funding needs to be returned to the Extension Office prior to the registration deadline. FULL payment is due with the scholarship form. The full amount of the camp is due in two separate payments, one will act as a deposit and will be returned upon the completion of the camp.

In the event a youth does not attend the event that has been paid for by the CC4LC and the circumstances do not allow reimbursement, the youth and family will forfeit their deposit, which is equal to the full scholarship amount. Youth will not be eligible for future scholarships. Emergency situations are exempt from this.

## Eligibility:

- Must be an enrolled Custer County 4-H Member in GOOD STANDING
- Complete application. The questions must be complete sentences.
- Report back to the Custer County 4-H Leadership Council about the event at the next regular meeting

We are requesting a scholarship from the Custer County 4-H Leadership Council to help pay for the cost of this event and agree to the terms stated above.

4-H Member Signature	Date	4-H Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Name:			
4-H Age (as of December 31 <sup>st</sup> ):			
Club:			
Event of interest:			
Why do you want to attend thi	s event:		

What do you expect to learn from this event:				
How are you going to use the knowledge from this event in the Custer County 4-H Program:				
Office Use ONLY				
Cost of Camp: \$ CC4HLC: \$_	Youth: \$			
Date Paid:				
Received By:				
Reviewed By:				
Approved By:				
Approved Date:				